
INTAKE & EXHAUST



Air Filters

K&N Air Filter – Part #0000-06-5201

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo T T = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)

Intake System Components

Air Box & Filter Assembly – Part #0000-06-7301 Grose-Jet® – Part #0000-06-7311

IN-2

CODE
#

REQ. DESCRIPTION
MODEL/

ENGINE TYPE YEAR NOTES

0000-06-3201

0000-06-7203

0000-06-6201

0000-06-7201

C

C

C

C

1

1

1

1

Air Filter

Air Filter

Air Filter

Air Filter

323 & GTX 
1.6 & 1.6 T

RX7 13B
RX7 NT, T & TT

MX6, 626 
2.0 & 2.5

RX2 & RX3

1986-89

1984-85
1986-95

1993-97

1971-76

0000-06-5201

0000-06-4201

0000-06-7202

C

C

C

1

1

1

Miata 1.6 & 1.8
323 & Protege

MX3 1.6 & 1.8

RX3
RX4

RX7 12A

1990-97
1990-94

1992-95

1977-78
1974-78
1979-85

K&N AIR FILTERS

Air Filter

Air Filter

Fits 2.5 V6 and 2.0 4 cylinder.

PART 
NUMBER

323 and Protege (all engines).

Air Filter

Complete air box and filter assembly also
available (Part #0000-06-7301).



= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo T T = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)

IN-3

Intake & Exhaust

For peripheral-port engines only.ALL12A & 13BO-Ring-Intake
Manifold

2C0862-78-205

10000-06-3301

For mounting downdraft carburetor
(Weber 48 IDA/F) to P-port engine.

ALL13BIntake Manifold –
Peripheral Port

1C4801-13-100

ALL12AIntake Manifold –
Peripheral Port

1C4352-13-100

For mounting downdraft carburetor.
(Weber 48 IDA/F to side port engine.)

ALL12AIntake Manifold –
Side Port

10000-06-9301

Highest fuel flow of any injector available
(from 1984-85 13B GSL-SE).
Recommended for turbo upgrade applica-
tions where additional fuel is required.

1984-85
1987-91

RX7 (13B) 
RX7 T

Fuel Injector2/4C/S

See
NOTES

13B & 20BFuel Pump1CNF01-13-350

Replaces stock carburetor needle and seat.
Provides consistent fuel metering and fuel
flow under all conditions, even with high
“G” cornering loads. Also available for 13B
carburetor applications.

1972-8512AGrose-Jet®20000-06-7311

ALL12AAir Box and Filter
Assembly

10000-06-7301

NOTESYEAR
MODEL/

ENGINE TYPEDESCRIPTION
#

REQ.CODE
PART 

NUMBER

For fuel injected engines.ALL12A, 13B & 20BRegulator-Fuel
Pressure

1CZR03-13-280

Rubber support block for fitment of Weber
48 IDA/F carburetors.

ALL12A & 13BRubber Isolator –
Carburetor

For use with downdraft Weber 48 IDA/F
carburetors on side and peripheral-port.

ALL12A & 13BThrottle Cable1C4352-41-130

2C0839-78-240

For Weber 48 IDA/F carburetors.ALL12A & 13BGasket-Carburetor
Base

4C0862-78-206

1990-931.6 DOHCIntake Manifold –
Dual Side Draft

10000-06-5301

For mounting dual-side draft carburetors
(GT4, GT5, DSR). Linkage not included.

ALL1.3 & 1.5 SOHCIntake Manifold –
Dual Side Draft

INTAKE SYSTEM COMPONENTS

For mounting dual-side draft carburetors
(E Production legal). Linkage not included. 

N304-13-250

High volume fuel pump for 20B Cosmo 3
rotor engine provides approximately
10-20% more fuel flow than any stock fuel
injection pump.

Redesigned high-flow aluminum air filter
box for stock carburetor improves horse-
power and engine performance by
maximizing air flow. Includes high-flow
K&N filter element. Legal for SCCA “IT”
class.

For mounting downdraft carburetor
(Weber 48 IDA/F) to peripheral-port
engine.



Muffler – Part #0000-06-9103-DX

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo T T = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)

IN-4

PART 
NUMBER CODE

#
REQ. DESCRIPTION

MODEL/
ENGINE TYPE YEAR NOTES

0000-06-9103-DX 1 Muffler-Stainless 12A & 13B ALL

0000-06-500 C 1 Muffler-Stainless 12A & 13B ALL

EXHAUST

0000-06-9102-SS C 1 Muffler-Stainless 12A & 13B ALL

0000-06-9101-LR C 1 Muffler-Stainless 12A & 13B ALL

0000-06-9104-30

0000-06-9104-26

1

1

Muffler-Stainless

Muffler-Stainless

12A & 13B

12A & 13B

ALL

ALL

See NOTES for Part #0000-06-9104-26.
(30" length)

Replaceable stainless steel packing. 26"
length/3" inlet and outlet. (4" inlet and out-
let also available.) For “GT” classes.

Dynomax® Ultra Flo stainless mufflers
feature a unique straight through design.
This effectively minimizes back pressure
and turbulence. Stainless construction
provides high temperature (up to 1900° F)
durability and longer life. Dimensions: 16"
x 6" round with 3" inlet/outlet. Also avail-
able in 12" and 30" case lengths and 3-1/2"
inlet/outlet. For SCCA “IT” class.

Stainless steel casing and packing.
Dimensions: L=18"/ W=13"/H=7" with
3" inlet and outlet. Available while supplies
last. For “GT” classes.

Stainless steel casing and packing. Case
dimensions:  25" x 8" (round). 3" inlet and
outlet. For “GT” classes.

Stainless steel casing with lava rock pack-
ing. More durable than stainless packing.
Case dimensions same as Part #0000-06-
9102-SS. For “GT” classes.



Exhaust Pipe Joint Kit – Part #0000-06-9411 Exhaust Pipe Joint Kit Assembled – Part #0000-06-9411

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo T T = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)
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Intake & Exhaust

CODE
#

REQ. DESCRIPTION
MODEL/

ENGINE TYPE YEAR NOTES

0000-06-7401

0000-06-9401

1

1

Header

Header 12A

1979-85

0000-06-7405

0000-06-9402

1

1

Header

Header 12A

1986-91

EXHAUST, continued ...

0000-06-9411

0000-06-5403

0000-06-5401

1

1

1

Kit-Exhaust Pipe
Joint

Header

Header

Various

Miata
1.8 DOHC

Miata
1.6 DOHC

ALL

1994-97

1990-93

0000-06-9412

0839-78-298

0000-06-9111

0000-06-5402

C

1

2

1

1

90° Exhaust Turn

Gasket-Exhaust
Manifold

Header Flange –
Stainless

Header

12A & 13B

12A & 13B

12A

Miata
1.6 DOHC

ALL

ALL

ALL

1990-93

Exhaust flange can be used to add plates to
control decibel levels.

For peripheral-port engines.

Not legal for street use.

PART 
NUMBER

See
NOTES

See
NOTES

For use on 12A RX7s (ITA, etc.). Not legal
for street use.

For use on 13B RX7s (ITS, etc.). Not legal
for street use.

RX7
13B

RX7
12A

Stainless exhaust header flange.

1-3/4" diameter header with 2-1/2" collector
for use on SCCA GT and EP engines.
Not legal for street use.

For use on 12A GT3 class cars. Not legal for
street use. Special order.

For use on 12A F/Atlantic and CSR class cars.
Not legal for street use. Special order.

3" exhaust pipe joint kit eliminates need for
standard pipe clamps, slip-joints, gaskets or
welding of pipes. Kit consists of 2 flange rings
that are welded to exhaust pipes. Stainless
clamp securely seals flange rings together.
Allows for quick assembly and disassembly.
(Also available in 4".)

1-5/8" diameter header with 2-1/2" collector.
For use on SCCA “IT” engines. Not legal for
street use.




