





K&N Air Filter — Part #0000-06-5201

K&N AIR FILTERS							
PART NUMBER	CODE	# REQ.	DESCRIPTION	MODEL/ ENGINE TYPE	YEAR	NOTES	
0000-06-7201	С	I	Air Filter	RX2 & RX3	1971-76		
0000-06-7202	С	I	Air Filter	RX3 RX4 RX7 I2A	1977-78 1974-78 1979-85	Complete air box and filter assembly also available (Part #0000-06-7301).	
0000-06-7203	С	I	Air Filter	RX7 I3B RX7 NT, T & TT	1984-85 1986-95		
0000-06-5201	С	I	Air Filter	Miata 1.6 & 1.8 323 & Protege	1990-97 1990-94	323 and Protege (all engines).	
0000-06-6201	С	I	Air Filter	MX6, 626 2.0 & 2.5	1993-97	Fits 2.5 V6 and 2.0 4 cylinder.	
0000-06-4201	С	- 1	Air Filter	MX3 1.6 & 1.8	1992-95		
0000-06-3201	С	I	Air Filter	323 & GTX 1.6 & 1.6 T	1986-89		

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo TT = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)

Intake System Components



Air Box & Filter Assembly — Part #0000-06-7301



Grose-Jet® — Part #0000-06-7311

INTAKE SYSTEM COMPONENTS							
PART NUMBER	CODE	# REQ.	DESCRIPTION	MODEL/ ENGINE TYPE	YEAR	NOTES	
0000-06-7301	M	I	Air Box and Filter Assembly	I2A	ALL	Redesigned high-flow aluminum air filter box for stock carburetor improves horse-power and engine performance by maximizing air flow. Includes high-flow K&N filter element. Legal for SCCA "IT" class.	
0000-06-7311		2	Grose-Jet®	I2A	1972-85	Replaces stock carburetor needle and seat. Provides consistent fuel metering and fuel flow under all conditions, even with high "G" cornering loads. Also available for 13B carburetor applications.	
NF01-13-350	С	I	Fuel Pump	13B & 20B	See NOTES	High volume fuel pump for 20B Cosmo 3 rotor engine provides approximately 10-20% more fuel flow than any stock fuel injection pump.	
N304-13-250	C/S	2/4	Fuel Injector	RX7 (13B) RX7 T	1984-85 1987-91	Highest fuel flow of any injector available (from 1984-85 13B GSL-SE). Recommended for turbo upgrade applications where additional fuel is required.	
0000-06-9301	RI .	I	Intake Manifold – Side Port	I2A	ALL	For mounting downdraft carburetor. (Weber 48 IDA/F to side port engine.)	
4352-13-100	С	I	Intake Manifold – Peripheral Port	I2A	ALL	For mounting downdraft carburetor (Weber 48 IDA/F) to peripheral-port engine.	
4801-13-100	С	I	Intake Manifold – Peripheral Port	13B	ALL	For mounting downdraft carburetor (Weber 48 IDA/F) to P-port engine.	
0000-06-3301	M	I	Intake Manifold – Dual Side Draft	1.3 & 1.5 SOHC	ALL	For mounting dual-side draft carburetors (GT4, GT5, DSR). Linkage not included.	
0000-06-5301	Æ	I	Intake Manifold – Dual Side Draft	I.6 DOHC	1990-93	For mounting dual-side draft carburetors (E Production legal). Linkage not included.	
0862-78-205	С	2	O-Ring-Intake Manifold	12A & 13B	ALL	For peripheral-port engines only.	
0862-78-206	С	4	Gasket-Carburetor Base	12A & 13B	ALL	For Weber 48 IDA/F carburetors.	
0839-78-240	С	2	Rubber Isolator – Carburetor	12A & 13B	ALL	Rubber support block for fitment of Weber 48 IDA/F carburetors.	
ZR03-13-280	С	I	Regulator-Fuel Pressure	12A, 13B & 20B	ALL	For fuel injected engines.	
4352-41-130	С	I	Throttle Cable	12A & 13B	ALL	For use with downdraft Weber 48 IDA/F carburetors on side and peripheral-port.	

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo T T = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)





Muffler — Part #0000-06-9103-DX

EXHAUST								
PART NUMBER	CODE	# REQ.	DESCRIPTION	MODEL/ ENGINE TYPE	YEAR	NOTES		
0000-06-9103-DX	<i>FSI</i>	I	Muffler-Stainless	12A & 13B	ALL	Dynomax® Ultra Flo stainless mufflers feature a unique straight through design. This effectively minimizes back pressure and turbulence. Stainless construction provides high temperature (up to 1900° F) durability and longer life. Dimensions: 16" x 6" round with 3" inlet/outlet. Also available in 12" and 30" case lengths and 3-1/2" inlet/outlet. For SCCA "IT" class.		
0000-06-9104-26	M	I	Muffler-Stainless	12A & 13B	ALL	Replaceable stainless steel packing. 26" length/3" inlet and outlet. (4" inlet and outlet also available.) For "GT" classes.		
0000-06-9104-30	R	I	Muffler-Stainless	12A & 13B	ALL	See NOTES for Part #0000-06-9104-26. (30" length)		
0000-06-500	С	I	Muffler-Stainless	12A & 13B	ALL	Stainless steel casing and packing. Dimensions: $L=18"/W=13"/H=7"$ with $3"$ inlet and outlet. Available while supplies last. For "GT" classes.		
0000-06-9102-SS	С	I	Muffler-Stainless	12A & 13B	ALL	Stainless steel casing and packing. Case dimensions: $25" \times 8"$ (round). $3"$ inlet and outlet. For "GT" classes.		
0000-06-9101-LR	С	I	Muffler-Stainless	12A & 13B	ALL	Stainless steel casing with lava rock packing. More durable than stainless packing. Case dimensions same as Part #0000-06-9102-SS. For "GT" classes.		

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo T T = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)



Exhaust Pipe Joint Kit — Part #0000-06-9411



Exhaust Pipe Joint Kit Assembled — Part #0000-06-9411

EXHAUST, continued							
PART NUMBER	CODE	# REQ.	DESCRIPTION	MODEL/ ENGINE TYPE	YEAR	NOTES	
0000-06-9401	RI	I	Header	I2A	See NOTES	For use on 12A GT3 class cars. Not legal for street use. Special order.	
0000-06-9402	RV.	I	Header	I2A	See NOTES	For use on 12A F/Atlantic and CSR class cars. Not legal for street use. Special order.	
0000-06-7401	RV.	I	Header	RX7 I2A	1979-85	For use on 12A RX7s (ITA, etc.). Not legal for street use.	
0000-06-7405	RV.	I	Header	RX7 I3B	1986-91	For use on 13B RX7s (ITS, etc.). Not legal for street use.	
0000-06-5401	RI .	I	Header	Miata 1.6 DOHC	1990-93	I-5/8" diameter header with 2-1/2" collector. For use on SCCA "IT" engines. Not legal for street use.	
0000-06-5402	RH.	I	Header	Miata 1.6 DOHC	1990-93	I-3/4" diameter header with 2-1/2" collector for use on SCCA GT and EP engines. Not legal for street use.	
0000-06-5403	EU.	I	Header	Miata 1.8 DOHC	1994-97	Not legal for street use.	
0000-06-9111	RI	I	Header Flange – Stainless	I2A	ALL	Stainless exhaust header flange.	
0000-06-9411	FSV .	I	Kit-Exhaust Pipe Joint	Various	ALL	3" exhaust pipe joint kit eliminates need for standard pipe clamps, slip-joints, gaskets or welding of pipes. Kit consists of 2 flange rings that are welded to exhaust pipes. Stainless clamp securely seals flange rings together. Allows for quick assembly and disassembly. (Also available in 4".)	
0000-06-9412	BI	I	90° Exhaust Turn	12A & 13B	ALL	Exhaust flange can be used to add plates to control decibel levels.	
0839-78-298	С	2	Gasket-Exhaust Manifold	12A & 13B	ALL	For peripheral-port engines.	

= NEW! Competition Part NT = Non-Turbo T = Turbo TT = Twin-Turbo (93-95 RX7)